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SPORTS INFORMATION ==

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
DATED: Sept. 16, 2000
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077

SEMINOLES FINISH 11TH AT SHORTENED NCAA FALL PREVIEW

HOWIE-IN-THE-HILLS, Fla. -- The Florida State University women’s golf team
finished 11th at the rain-shortened NCAA Fall Preview women’s golf tournament hosted
by Stetson University at Mission Inn’s El Campeon Course. The event was shortened
from three rounds to two because of rainy weather conditions.

The event was halted at 12:30 Saturday afternoon as heavy rains pounded the area.
The round continued nearly three hours later but tournament officials decided to cancel the
final round due to the impending threat of Hurricane Gordon. The hurricane is expected to
dump up to seven inches of rain on the area Sunday. Play finished Saturday in a driving
rain storm.

Senior Louise Wright (Ipswich, England) led the Seminoles with a two-day total of

151. She finished in a tie for 17th place with a five-over par two-day total. She was

followed by sophomore Beth McCumber who shot an 11-over par 157. Freshman Alison

C ‘ Curdt (Ellisville, Mo.) shot the best second round for the Seminoles as she shot a four-over
par 76 on Saturday.

The Seminoles continue their fall schedule as they play host to the Dodge ACC/SEC
Invitational Shootout at Sandestin Golf and Beach Resort from Sept. 28-Oct. 1.

El Campeon Golf Course at Mission Hills, Howie-In-The-Hills, Fla.

11.  Team Total 310 314 624 +40

T17. Louise Wright 74 77 151 45

T50. Beth McCumber 77 30 157  +11

T57. Alison Curdt 82 76 158  +12

T58  Kristin Tamulis 79 81 160 +14

T90. Alison Zimmer 80 87 167  +21

NCAA Fall Preview/Hosted By Stetson University (Final Results)

1. Duke 595 +11 TI12. Central Florida 625 +41

3. Tennessee 601 +17 Georgia 625 +41

4, Wake Forest 603 +19 TI14. Ohio State 629 45

5. Southern California 605  +21 Arizona State 629 +45

6. Auburn 607 +23 16, Miami 631  +47

7. New Mexico State 611 427 17. Florida 633  +49

8. Louisiana State 617 +33 18, San Jose State 637 +53

0. Texas 618 +34 19.  Oregon 651  +27

10. Nebraska 620 +36 20. Notre Dame 655 +71

11. Florida State 624 +40 21. Stetson 669  +85
C - GO SEMINOLES --

Moore Athletic Center * P.O. Box 2195 » Tallahassee, Florida 32316
Phone: (850) 644-1403 » Fax: (850) 644-3820

www.seminoles.com
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Duke Captures Weather-Shortened NCAA Fall Preview; Wake Duo Takes Individual Honors
For Immediste Release iy

September 16, 2000 -

Contact: Cris Belvin _

HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS, FL--Duke University fired a final round 299 to capture the 2000 NCAA, Fall
Preview champtonship, in a weathcr shortened event, Saturday at Mission Inn's El Campean course,

Earlier in the day play was halted for nearly three hours as heavy rains pounded the area. Tournament
officials decided to cancel the final round due to the impending threat of Hurricane Gordon, which is expected to
dump up to seven inches of rain in Lake County on Sunday. Play finished Saturday in a driving rain storm.

C» The Biue Devils win the Fall Preview for the second consecutive season, shooting 296.299=595, 11-over
~par as a team. Duke edged out defending national champion Arizona by three strokes.

Duke was led by Kristina Engstrom and Leigh Anne Hardin, who each tied for fourth with a 148 for the
toumey. Arizona's Cristina Baena bogeyed her last two holes to finish third at 147, one stroke behind the Wake
Forest duo of Marta Prieto and Maria Beautell, who each shot 146.

Tennessee finished third at 601, followed by Wake Forest at 603 and Southern Cal in fifth at 605.

-SU-

421 N, Woodland Blvd.,, U_pi&ﬂ359 s Deland FL 32720-2757 » Phone: (904) 822-B130 » Fax: {304) 822-8132
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(ﬂ DAILY LOW ROUND

Fin, School -
Duke University
Arizona, U. of
Tennessee, ‘U, of
wWake Forest Univ.
Southern California
Auburn University
New Mexico State U.
Louisfana State U.
Texas, Univ: of
Nebraska U. of
Florida State Uniwv.
UCF
T 12 Georgia, U, ‘of
T 14 Ohio State Univ.
T 14 Arizona State U.

16 Miami, U. of

17 Florida, U. of

18 San Jose State Univ

18 Oregon, U. of

29 Notre Dame; U, of
(i? 21 Stetson University

-
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Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT

. Stetson Athletics
Nyl I'all Liwyluww

. BF Campeon at Mission InnHoiie-In- Hllf
-‘Dates. 09/15 - 09/17

Par: T3
Yardage: 6119 6118
Scores
296 299 595 +11
298 300 598 +14
308 283 601 +17
300 303 603 +18
300 305 605 +21
o0 307 607 +23
311 300 611 +27
307 310 617 +33
306 312 618 +34
304 316 620 +36
310 314 624 +40
309 316 625 +41]
311 314 820 +41
315 314 629 +45
310 319 629 +45
318 313 631 +47
317 316 633 +49
319 318 637 +53
324 327 651 +87
325 330 655. +71
329 340 669 +85
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Name

Marta Prieto
Maria Beautell
Cristina Baena
Tina Schneeberger
Kristina Engstrom
V. Nirapathpongporn
Candie Kung

Diana Ramage
Young-A Yang

Erin Simmons

Sasha Medina

Lorena Ochoa .
Brittany Straza
Katy Harris
Christina M0nt91ro
Anna Lee

Krista Ursula Tuutti

Monica Gundersrud
Louise Wright '
Leigh Anne Hardin
Amanda Sutcliffe®
Kalen Anderson
Meredith Duncan
Danielle Downey .
Suzanne Sowers '
Laura Myerscough
Jimin Kang

Jeanne Cho
Celeste Troche {
Mollie Fankhauser
Jessica Krantz
Angela Jerman
Mikaela Parmlid .
Laura Henderson
Jessica Reese
Nuria Clau
Courtney Swaim
Candy Hannemann .
Leila Chartrand
Camilla Hilland -
Dominique Gagnon .
Kristin Dufour
Summer Sirmons
Alena Sharp
Tanja Arnold
Lesley McClurg
Amanda Krane
Kathar.
Blair O'Neail
Jerilyn White

HE

...Stetson fthletics

NCAA Fall Preview
Bl Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hill
Dates. 09/15 -

Schallenberg

Par:
Yardage:
School
Wk. Forest
Wk. Forest
Arizona
Tennessee
Duke
Duke
uscC
Auburn
Tennessee
Tennessee
N. Mex. St
Arizona
Florida
LsU
Arizona
USsC
N. Mex. 5t
uCF
FSU
Duke
Nebraska
Duke
LSU
Auburn
Texas
Arizona
ASU
Florida
Auburn
Ohio State
San Jose S
Georgia
USC
Georgia
Texas
Wk. Forest
Auburn
Duke
USsC
Miami
Miami
Texas
Georgia
N. Mex. St
UCF
LSU
Nebraska
Oregon
ASU
Oregon

09/17

-> Florida State

73 73

6119 6118

Scores
72 74 146
72 74 i46

_71 T8 147
76 72 148
75 73 148
75 73 148
75 73 148
T4 T4 148
7T 72 149
77 72 149
76 73 1438
73 76 149
72 7T 149

71 78 148
80 _70 150
76 T4 150
78 73 151
74 77 151
74 77 151
72 79 151
T2 79 151
78 74 152
77 75 152
T TT 152
5 T7 152
T4 78 152
T8 75 153
78 75 153
76 77 163
76 T7 153
76 77 153
75 78 153
75 78 153
80 T4 154
7T TT 154
77 T7 154
75 75 154
T4 a0 154
T4 80 154
79 76 155
78 77 155
78 77 155
74 81 155
80 76 156
78 78 156
78 78 156
78 78 156
T8 78 156
75 81 156
B1 78 157

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT

E
E
+1
+2
+2
+2
+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
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Date Printed: U9~17-2G00 NCAA Fal]. PI'EViEW
DAILY LEADER El Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hilf
(L 28 Low Row Dates: 09/15 - 09/17

NAL RESULTS

Par: 73 73
. Yardage: 6119 6119

Fin. Name L School Scores
T 50 Allison Hanna . Ohio State 80 i 157 +11
T 50 Rachel Bailey . N. Mex. 5t 79 78 157  +11
T 50 Kathryn Brenny Wk. Forest 79 78 157 +11
T 50 Lisa Meredith o ASU 78 79 1587 +11
T 50 Natalie Aber " Qhio State T8 79 157 +11
T 50 Beth McCumber A FSU 77 B0 157 +11
T 57 Alison Curdt FSU 82 76 158 +12
T B7 Helle Gram San Jose § 31 77 158 +12
T 57 Olivia Hartley UCF 79 79 158 +12
T 97 Catha Fogelberg . Nebraska 79 79 1538 +12
T 57 Sarah Sasse - Nebraska 78 80 158 412
T 57 Nicole Dalkas Use 77 81 158 +12
T 63 Deborah Means ‘ Wk. Forest 81 78 159 +13
T 63 Nancy Abiecunas Arizona BO 79 159 +13
T 63 Randi Meadows : Texas 78 81 159 +13
T B6 Jazmin Cataldo Miami 80 80 160 +14
T 686 Kristin Tamulis . FSU 79 g1 160 +14
T 66 Tatiana Londono UCF 78 82 160 +14
T 66 Anna Umemura Tennessee 78 82 160 +14
=~ T 66 Janice Olivencia Texas 76 84 160 +14
(:; T 71  Amanda Dick : Florida 85 78 161 +15
T 71 Carrie Cole Tennessee 84 77 161 +15
T 73 Anne Hutto Auburn 8l 81 162 +16
T 73 Ashley Lowery Ohio State 81 81 162 +16
T 73 Georgina Simpson, San Jose S 381 g1 162 +186
T 73 Samantha Maust Stetson 80 az 162 +16
T 77 Lindy Hitdlebaugh LSy 84 79 183 +17
T 77 Shannon Byrne Notre Dame B4 79 163 «+17
T 77 Whitney Christie Georgia 82 81 163 +17
T 77 Devon Day LSU 81 82 183 +17
T 77 Katie Buscemi Miami 81 82 163 +17
T 77 Jane Kim N. Mex. St 78 85 163 +17
T 83 Rebecka Heinmert San Jose S 82 83 165 +19
T 83 Kim Tudor UCF 81 84 165 +149
T B3  Shane Smith . Notre Dame 78 87 165 +19
T B8  Rebecca Rogers Notre Dame 85 81 166 +20
T 86 Lauren Jeske Georgia 82 84 166 +20
T 86 Kristin McMurtrie Notre Dame 30 86 166 +20
T 86 Lisa Morgan Stetson 79 87 166 +20
T 90 Jeanne Murphy . Notre Dame 83 84 167 +21
T 90 Jamie Rishel Ohio State B3 84 167 +21
T 80 Shelbie Jasper San Jose S 81 86 167 +21
T 90 Alison Zimmer F5U 80 a7 167 +21
T 54 Kathy Cho S Oregon 82 B6 168 +22
T 94 Molly Cooper ASU 79 89 168 +Z2
(:' T 98 Michaela Friberg ASU 85 84 169 +23
- T 96 Helene Thoman Stetson BS 84 168 +23
T 98 Lavana Davis Miami 20 80 170 +24
T 98 Kim Best Florida B2 88 170 +24
T100 Sarah Wieneke : Stetson 88 B7 175 +29

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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bate Printed; U9-17-Z060 ’
NCAA Fall Preview
DAILY LEADER . ' ’ a NAL RESULTS
c El Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hill:
ILY LOW ROUND ;
Dates: 03/15 - 09/17
Par: 73 73
Yardage: 6119 6119
Fin. Name Schoal Scores
T100 Emilie Peetrons Stetson 8BS 90 175 +29
102 Kimi Cunningham Oregon 83 23 176 +30
T103 Claire Hunter Oregon a0 87 177 +31
T103 Joy Stephenson Florida 85 92 177 +31
wD Amy Roux Nebraska 76 WD

i
Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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NCAA Fall Preview

El Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hills

Dates: 09/15 - 09/17
Par: 73
Yardage: 6119

Fin. School Scores
1 Duke University 2836 299
T 4 Kristina Engstrom 73 73
T 4 V. Nirapathpongporn 75 73
T 17 Leigh Anne Hardin 72 79
T 22 Kalen Anderson 78 T4
T 34 Candy Hannemann 74 80
2 Arizona, U. of 298 300
3 Cristina Baena _ 71 76
T 9 Lorena Ochoa 73 76
T 15 Christina Monteiro 80 70
T 22 Laura Myerscough 74 78
T 63 Nancy Abiecunas 80 79
3 Tennessee, U, of 308 293
T 4 Tina Schneeberger 76 Ta
T 9 Young-A Yang T7 72
T 8 Erin Simmons 77 72
- T 66 Anna Umemura 78 82
(:j T 71 Carrie Cole " 84 77
4 Wake Forest Univ. 300 303
T 1 Marta Prieto 72 74
T 1 Maria Beautell 72 T4
T 34 Nuria Clau 77 T7
T 50 Kathryn Brenny 79 78
T 63 Deborah Means 81 78
5 Southern California 300 305
T 4 Candie Kung 75 73
T 15 Anna Lee . 76 74
T 27 Mikaels Parmlid 75 78
T 34 Leila Chartrand 74 80
T 57 Nicole Dalkas 77 81
6 Auburn University 300 307
T 4 Diana Ramage’ 74 74
T 22 Danielle Downey 75 77
T 27 Celeste Troche 76 77
T 34 Courtney Swaim 75 79
T 73 Anne Hutto 81 81
7 New Mexico State U. 311 300
T 9 Sasha Medina 76 73
(:' T 17 Krista Ursula Tuuttil 78 73
T 44 Alena Sharp. 820 76
T 50 Rachel Bailey 79 78
T 77 Jane Kim . 78 85
Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT

-> Florida State

73
6119

595
148
148
151
152
154

598
147
149
150
152
159

601
148
149
149
160
161

603
146
146
154
157
158

605
148
150
153
154
158

607
148
152
153
154
162

611
149
151
156
157
163
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NCAA Fall Preview

B1:Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hil¥
Dates: 09/15 - 09/17

Par: 73 73
Yardage: 6119 6119
Fin. School Scores
8 Louisiana State U, 307 310 517
T 3 Katy Harris 1 78 149
T 22 Meredith Duncan 77 75 152
T 44 Lesley McClurg 78 78 158
T 77 Lindy Hitdiebaugh 84 79 163
T 77 Devon Day a 81 82 183
9 Texas, Univ, of 3086 312 618
T 22 Suzanne Sowe;s T5 77 152
T 34 Jessica Reese 77 77 154
T 40 Kristin Dufour 78 T7 155
T 63 Randi Meadows 78 Bl 159
T 66 Janice Olivencia 76 84 160
10  Nebraska, U. of 304 2316 620
T 17 Amanda Sutcliffe 72 79 151
T 44 Amanda Krane 78 78 156
T 57 Catha Fogelberg 79 79 158
(j; T 57 Sarah Sasse * 78 a0 158
‘ WD Amy Roux 76 WD
11 Florida State Univ. 310 314 624
T 17 Louise Wright 74 77 151
T 50 Beth McCumber 77 a0 157
T 57 Alison Curdt: B2 76 158
T 66 Kristin Tamulis 79 81 160
T 90 Alison Zimmer 80 87 187
T 12 UCF 309 31s6 625
T 17 Monica Gundersrud 74 77 151
T 44 Tanja Arneld: 78 78 158
T 57 Olivia Hartley 79 78 158
T &6 Tatiana Londono 78 82 160
T 83 Kim Tudor 81 84 165
T 12  Georgia, U. of 311 314 625
T 27 Angela Jerman 75 78 153
T 34 Laura Henderson 80 74 154
T 40 Summer Sirmons 74 81 155
T 77 Whitney Christie 82 81 iea
T BB Lauren Jeske. 82 84 166
T 14 Ohio State Univ,. 315 314 629
T 27 Mollie Fankhauser 76 77 153
(: T 50 Allison Hanna 80 77 157
: T 50 Natalie Aber 78 79 157
T 73 Ashley Lowery 81 81 162
T 90 Jamie Rishel- 83 84 187
GOLFSTAT

Scoring Provided by:
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NCAA Fall Preview

Rl Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hilf

Défes: 09/15 - 09/17

Par: 73 73
Yardage: 6119 6119
Fin. School Scores
T 14 Arizoma State; U. 310 319 629
T 27 Jimin Kang 78 75 153
T 44 Blair O'Neal 75 81 156
T 50 Lisa Meredith 78 79 157
T 94 Molly Cooper, 79 89 168
T 96 Michaela Friberg 85 84 168
16  Miami, U. of . 318 313 631
T 40 Camilla Hilland 79 76 155
T 40 Dominique Gagnon 78 77 155
T 66 Jazmin Cataldo 80 80 160
T 77 Katie Buscemi 81 82 163
T 98 Lavana Davis 90 80 170
17 Florida, U. of 317 316 633
T 9 Brittany Straza 72 77 149
T 27 Jeanne Cho 78 75 153
T 71 Amanda Dick ', 85 76 i61
=. T 98 Kim Best ‘ 82 88 170
(i; T103 Joy Stephenson 85 82 177
18 San Jose State Uniwv 319 318 637
T 27 Jessica Krantz 76 T7 153
T 57 Helle Gram ;- 81 77 158
T 73 Georgina Simpson 81 B1 1682
T 83 Rebecka IHeinmert 82 83 165
T 80 Shelbie Jasper 81 a6 167
19 Oregon, U. of ' 324 327 651
T 44 Kathar. Schallenberg 78 78 156
T 50 Jerilyn White B1 76 157
T 94 Kathy Cho B2 86 168
102 Kimi Cunningham 83 93 176
T103 Claire Hunter 90 87 177
20 Notre Dame, U. of 325 330 655
T 77 Shannon Byrne g4 79 163
T B3 Shane Smith ;- 78 87 165
T B6 Rebecca Rogers 85 B1 166
T B6 Kristin McMurtrie 80 B6 166
T 90 Jeanne Murphy 83 B4 167
21  Stetson University 329 340 669
T 73 Samantha Maust 80 82 162
(:' T 86 Lisa Morgan : 79 87 166
T 96 Helene Thoman 85 B4 169
T1i00 Sarah Wieneke 88 87 175
T100 Emilie Peetrons 85 90 175
Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT
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NC@A Fall Preview
C El-Campeon at Mission InnHowie-In-Hills
war 4 Holes Dates: 09/15 - 09/17

Par 5 or 6 Holes

Date Printed: 09-17-Z040

Par 3 Holes

Rd. 2 o Db. Db.
Hole Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total Eag Eag Bird Par Bogey Bogey Other
1 479 5.20 5.27 ¢, 5.23 i 26 126 40 14 3
2 168 3.40 3.35 ‘&T 3.38 1 13 117 65 13 1
3 351 4,27 4,39 : 4.33 15 128 51 15 1
4 335 4.42 4,48 A 4.45 12 113 71 9 5
3] 360 4.72 4.73 ’ 4,73 6 33 88 25 4
] 364 4,41 4,63 : 4.52 6 110 76 15 3
7 421 5.10 4.82 : 4.96 51 123 30 3 2
8 145 3.18 3.20 . 3.19 17 148 36 5 3
g 348 4.18 4.39 : 4,28 16 132 49 g 3
10 495 5.37 5.34 5.36 18 114 63 15
11 374 4,31 4,40 . 4_36 i 9 124 67 8 1
12 158 3.13 3.37 o 3.2h i0 143 52 4 1
13 338 4.35 4.48 4,41 11 117 67 14 1
14 439 5.26 5.30 S 5.28 22 129 43 12 4
15 142 3.03 3.03 w 3.03 34 140 32 4
16 317 4.23 4.16 4,20 27 131 41 7 4
17 436 5.16 5.30 : 5.23 1 22 133 39 11 4
18 388 4.86 4,77 ’ 4.81 4 80 80 26 10
. TOTALS: 78.59 79.42 s 79.01 | 4 319 2191 1000 213 50
(::' Front:  38.89  39.26 39.07 © 2 162 1080 506 112 25
Back: 39.70 40.16 B 39.93 0 2 157 1111 484 101 25

How Holes Rank by Averaée Score vs. Par Trom Toughest to Easiest?

Rank Round 1 Bound 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 18 0.8b 18 0.77 18 0.81

2 5 D.72 5 0.73 5 0.73

3 4 0.42 6 (.63 6 0.52

4 6 0.41 4 0.48 4 0.45

5 2 0.40 13 0.48 13 0.41

B8 10 0.37 11 0.40 Z 0.38

7 13 0.35 9 0.39 10 0.36

8 11 0.31 3 0.39 11 0.36

9 3 0.27 12 0.37 3 0.33
i0 14 0.26 2 0.35 9 0.29
11 16 ©0.23 10 0.34 14 0.28
i2 1 0.20 14 0.30 12 0.25
13 9 0.19 17 0,30 1 0.23
14 B 0.18 1 0.27 17 0.23
15 17 0.16 8 0.20 16 0.20
16 12 0.13 16 0.16 8 0.18
17 7 0.10 15 0.03 - 15 0.03
(l 18 15 0.03 7 -0.18 7 -0.04

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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